[Commending the Mission Hiring Hall]

Resolution commending the Mission Hiring Hall and South of Market Employment Center, a service organization helping low-income San Franciscans secure permanent employment.

WHEREAS, The Mission Hiring Hall (MHH) and its affiliate the South of Market Employment Center are a community-based organization that provides low-income San Franciscans with a full range of employment services, including job readiness, counseling, referral, and placement in Spanish, English, and Tagalog; and,

WHEREAS, The Mission Hiring Hall was founded in 1971 initially focusing on the serious employment barriers faced by the Mission neighborhood's predominantly Latino residents; and,

WHEREAS, The Mission Hiring Hall is now celebrating their
Thirtieth Anniversary and, in those thirty years, they have helped
thousands of low-income clients realize the many rewards of working;
and,

WHEREAS, For more than twenty years, the Mission Hiring Hall has provided employment services on behalf of various departments and agencies of the City of San Francisco, and the Private Industry Council has funded MHH's job training and placement program in the printing trades since 1993; and,

WHEREAS, MHH is a member organization of the Community Workforce Collaborative which documents compliance with wage, affirmative

Mark Leno, Chris Daly BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

action, and residency provisions of government contracts, and develops action plans for contractors not in compliance; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby commends the Mission Hiring Hall and their affiliate the South of Market Employment Center for their outstanding service to the Mission and South of Market communities and congratulates them on their Thirtieth Anniversary.

Mark Leno

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

020119

Date Passed:

Resolution commending the Mission Hiring Hall and South of Market Employment Center, a service organization helping low-income San Franciscans secure permanent employment.

January 28, 2002 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin,

Yee

Absent: 2 - Newsom, Sandoval

File No. 020119

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 28, 2002 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

FEB 08 2002

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Gloria L. Young Clark of the Board